September 18 2017 A.03
TF SERIES 24-Pin DIP
 Up to 15 Watt DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Industry Standard 24-Pin DIP package
 15Watts Isolated Output
 4:1 Input Range
 Regulated Outputs

Volts. The converter provides precise regulated output voltage ranging from 3.3
to 15 volts. Other output voltages are also available and please contact DATEL if
your application requires such modification.
This series features high efficiency up to 90%; 1500Volts of DC of isolation and
can operate over the ambient temperature range of –40°C to +85°C. These
modules are fully protected against input Under Voltage Lock Out (UVLO), output
short circuit and output overvoltage conditions.
APPLICATIONS:
 Distributed Power Architectures
 Mobile telecommunication
 Industrial applications
 Battery operated equipment
Contact DATEL for other series, Cost saving, lower power, other output
voltages, etc.
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION LINE REGULATION
TF22S3.3-4 9-36 VDC 3.3VDC 4 A 88 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF22S5-3 9-36 VDC 5.0 VDC 3 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF22S12-1.25 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 1.25 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF22S15-1 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 1 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF22D12-0.62 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC ±0.625 A 89 ± 1 % 0.5%
TF22D15-0.5 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC ±0.5 A 90 ± 1 % 0.5%
TF45S3.3-4 18-75VDC 3.3 VDC 4 A 89 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF45S5-3 18-75VDC 5 VDC 3 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%,
TF45S12-1.25 18-75VDC 12 VDC 1.25 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF45S15-1 18-75VDC 15 VDC 1 A 90 ± 0.5 % 0.2%
TF45D12-0.62 18-75VDC ±12 VDC ±0.625 A 89.5 ± 1 % 0.5%
TF45D15-1 18-75VDC ±15 VDC ±0.5 A 90 ± 1 % 0.5%
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure1. Electrical Block Diagram of XXS12 and XXS15
Figure2. Electrical Block Diagram of dual output module
Page 1 of 16